

NORTHERN IRELAND AGGREGATE AGRICULTURAL ACCOUNT

Output	2012	2013	2014	2015	2016	2017	% Change	Proportion of Output
Finished Cattle & Calves	415.7	442.4	392.0	402.3	432.9	459.9	+6%	+22%
Finished Sheep & Lambs	68.9	66.7	69.4	63.2	75.0	73.4	-2%	+4%
Finished Pigs	114.5	132.4	133.2	114.4	121.0	163.4	+35%	+8%
Poultry	241.6	265.0	257.2	247.9	252.7	275.3	+9%	+13%
Eggs	65.6	67.4	79.6	88.6	94.9	99.9	+5%	+5%
Wool	1.6	1.6	1.6	1.4	1.1	1.2	+8%	+0%
Milk	525.5	640.5	654.2	480.1	453.3	661.5	+46%	+32%
Minor Products	11.3	13.4	13.4	13.9	13.2	14.1	+7%	+1%
Other L/Stock Receipts								
Total L/Stock & L/S Products	1,444.8	1,629.4	1,600.6	1,411.9	1,444.1	1,748.8	+21%	+84%
Barley	24.8	25.0	19.8	18.3	16.7	17.6	+6%	+1%
Wheat	11.2	11.4	9.9	8.7	8.2	10.8	+31%	+1%
Oats	1.8	1.9	1.9	1.9	1.8	2.0	+9%	+0%
Potatoes	19.0	26.5	18.8	17.1	20.2	23.8	+17%	+1%
Other Crops	13.3	14.9	12.4	12.4	10.5	11.4	+8%	+1%
Total Crops	70.1	79.7	62.7	58.3	57.5	65.5	+14%	+3%
Fruit	5.5	9.8	11.4	11.8	10.7	11.3	+6%	+1%
Vegetables	15.0	20.5	22.2	21.5	19.1	18.7	-2%	+1%
Mushrooms	38.4	40.6	54.6	67.5	53.5	53.1	-1%	+3%
Flowers	9.5	12.0	14.3	18.9	20.9	25.3	+21%	+1%
Total Horticulture	68.4	82.8	102.5	119.6	104.1	108.4	+4%	+5%
Quota Leasing	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0		
Secondary Activities	15.1	17.5	17.6	17.4	13.4	13.4	+0%	+1%
Agricultural Contracting	71.4	77.7	79.6	73.7	74.8	77.0	+3%	+4%
GFCF	89.8	72.4	59.2	74.5	90.0	79.6	-11%	+4%
1 Gross Output	1,759.6	1,959.6	1,922.3	1,755.4	1,783.9	2,092.8	+17.3%	+100%
Input (= "Intermediate consumption")								Proportion of Input
Feedstuffs	719.4	796.9	773.5	727.9	707.0	782.7	+11%	+54%
Seeds	9.3	12.2	11.1	10.6	10.1	9.8	-3%	+1%
Interfarm Exps	14.3	14.5	13.6	14.1	14.9	15.2	+3%	+1%
Fertilisers & Lime	83.0	101.8	82.5	74.1	70.7	84.2	+19%	+6%
Machinery : Repairs	47.7	49.8	53.8	53.6	54.5	55.1	+1%	+4%
: Fuel & Oils	79.8	81.1	75.4	62.3	58.8	63.5	+8%	+4%
: Other Expenses	22.7	23.0	23.0	23.3	23.7	24.0	+1%	+2%
Total Machinery Expenses	150.2	153.9	152.2	139.2	137.0	142.6	+4%	+10%
Farm Maintenance	43.0	43.5	44.4	42.5	40.9	40.7	-0%	+3%
Miscellaneous Expenses	229.9	243.1	260.9	267.6	260.8	265.2	+2%	+18%
Agricultural Contracting	71.4	77.7	79.6	73.7	74.8	77.0	+3%	+5%
Quota Leasing	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0				
Marketing expenses	23.8	21.5	21.9	22.4	23.6	23.5	-0%	+2%
FISIM	8.1	9.2	7.2	6.7	7.3	8.2	+12%	+1%
2 Gross Input	1,352.4	1,474.3	1,447.0	1,378.7	1,347.0	1,449.2	+8%	+100%
3 Gross Value added (1-2)	407.2	485.2	475.3	376.6	436.8	643.6	+47%	
CFC Livestock	70.3	65.0	64.8	62.8	83.6	70.7	-16%	
Depreciation: Plant/Machinery/Vehicles	118.1	122.3	124.2	124.5	127.0	134.0	+6%	
: Buildings/Works	118.6	118.4	116.8	114.4	114.3	113.0	-1%	
4 Total Capital Consumption	307.0	305.7	305.8	301.7	324.9	317.7	-2%	
Other Subsidies	294.6	314.3	292.5	284.7	304.6	313.2	+3%	
Other Taxes	8.1	8.1	8.2	8.3	8.7	8.9	+3%	
5 Other Subsidies and Taxes	286.5	306.2	284.3	276.4	296.0	304.3	+3%	
6 Net Value added (3-4+5)	386.8	485.8	453.8	351.3	407.9	630.2	+54%	
7 Compensation of Employees	67.1	63.5	65.2	68.8	68.2	72.7	+7%	
8 Interest	29.0	30.7	31.3	32.3	32.0	29.0	-9%	
9 Net Rent	47.8	48.4	51.3	51.7	54.4	55.1	+1%	
10 Total Income From Farming (6-(7+8+9))	242.9	343.2	306.1	198.5	253.3	473.4	+87%	